Ohio Invasive Plants Council’s

: _.\O_\NV/_:]'J;__

& X2\ ANNUAL MEETING
Wl ) February 21, 2007
c”.’l'/rg CO\-_)&' 10am - 3pm

10:00

10:45

11:15

11:30

12 noon

1:00

1:30

1:45

2:45

Highbanks Nature Center,

Lewis Center
(north of Columbus on US 23)

Introduction; update on OIPC activities from Committees & Work
Groups; distribution of ballots for the Board Director’s election

The Evolution of Honeysuckle Control at The Five Rivers MetroParks —
Mary Klunk, Five Rivers MetroParks

Break

The Aquatic Nuisance/Invasive Species Program — John Navarro, Ohio
Division of Wildlife

Lunch (bring your own or go to nearby restaurants)

Development & Implementation of a Parkwide Invasive Plant Program —
Robert Curtis, Metro Parks Serving Summit County

Announcement of new OIPC Board Directors

Meeting of the OIPC Work Groups
(Education, Research, Control, Restoration, Mapping)

Wrap-up and final comments



	Ohio Invasive Plants Council’s
	ANNUAL MEETING
	February 21, 2007
	Highbanks Nature Center,
	Lewis Center
	(north of Columbus on US 23)

