

## Ohio Invasive Plants Council's ANNUAL MEETING February 21, 2007 10am – 3pm

Highbanks Nature Center, Lewis Center (north of Columbus on US 23)

10:00	Groups; distribution of ballots for the Board Director's election
10:45	The Evolution of Honeysuckle Control at The Five Rivers MetroParks – Mary Klunk, Five Rivers MetroParks
11:15	Break
11:30	The Aquatic Nuisance/Invasive Species Program – John Navarro, Ohio Division of Wildlife
12 noon	Lunch (bring your own or go to nearby restaurants)
1:00	Development & Implementation of a Parkwide Invasive Plant Program – Robert Curtis, Metro Parks Serving Summit County
1:30	Announcement of new OIPC Board Directors
1:45	Meeting of the OIPC Work Groups (Education, Research, Control, Restoration, Mapping)
2:45	Wrap-up and final comments